

Business Standard
newspaper delivering
safely to homes
and offices

For details,
SMS **reachbs** to 5757 or
email **order@bsmail.in**

Business Standard

Insight Out

<p align="center">FORM G - INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)</p>	
<p align="center">RELEVANT PARTICULARS</p>	
1	Name of the Corporate Debtor
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered
4	Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor
6	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest
8	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:
9	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest
11	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants
12	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list
13	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants
14	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants
15	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information
16	Last date for submission of resolution plans
17	Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional
18	Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval
19	Name and registration number of the resolution professional
20	Name, Address and e-mail of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board
21	Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional
22	Further Details are available at or with
23	Date of publication of Form G

	ZICOM SAAS PRIVATE LIMITED
	23/02/2011
	Registrar of Companies - Mumbai
	U74120MH2011PTC213916
	501, Silver Metropolis, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai MH 400063
	18.03.2020 (Order received on 11.08.2020)
	24.10.2020
	http://www.insolvencyandbankruptcy.in
	http://www.insolvencyandbankruptcy.in
	09.11.2020
	19.11.2020
	24.11.2020
	04.12.2020
	24.11.2020
	The Resolution professional will share the request for resolution plan/ evaluation Matrix/ Information Memorandum in the electronic form after verification of KYC, capacity to invest, capability to manage and eligibility under section 29A of IBC, 2016 and pre-qualification criteria, if any approved by COC.
	04.01.2021
	To be decided by committee of creditors
	To be decided
	Name: Santanu T Ray IP Registration No.: IBI/I-002/IP-N00360/2017-2018/11055
	Name: Santanu T Ray Address: 301, A Wing, B S E L Tech Park, Sector 30 A, Opposite Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Thane , Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra -400705 santanutrav@aainsolvency.com
	Mumbai Office: 301, A Wing, B S E L Tech Park, Sector 30 A, Opposite Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Thane , Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra -400705 www.insolvencyandbankruptcy.in
	24.10.2020

Date - 24.10.2020	Santanu T Ray Resolution Professional
Place - Mumbai	IBBI/I-002/IP-N00360/2017-2018/11055
	301, A Wing, B S E L Tech Park, Sector 30 A, Opposite Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Thane, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400705
	For Zicom Saas Private Limited

Huhtamaki – PPL				
Huhtamaki PPL Limited Regd Office: 12A-06, B-Wing, 13th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, C-38/39, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 CIN: L21011MH1950FLC145537, Phone No.: (022) 2653 1320, Fax No.: (022) 2653 1310				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020				
				₹ in Million
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-20	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,859.0	19,049.9	6,501.4
2	Profit before Tax	496.1	1,098.3	391.7
3	Profit for the period after Tax	368.8	909.1	319.0
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	368.8	898.8	319.0
5	Equity Share Capital	151.1	151.1	151.1
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			6,822.4
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic & Diluted EPS	4.88	12.04	4.22
a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 23,2020 and have been subjected to Limited review by the Statutory auditors.				
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company.				
For Huhtamaki PPL Ltd. Mumbai, October 23, 2020 Dr. Arup Basu Executive Director				
Visit us on our website: www.ppl.huhtamaki.com				

Coforge		Coforge Limited (erstwhile NIIT Technologies Limited)							
CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753									
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravidas Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.									
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297 Fax: 91 (11) 26414900									
Email: investors@coforgetech.com Website: https://www.coforgetech.com									
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020									
(Rs. In Million)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended		
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020		
1.	Total income from operations	6,084	5,441	11,849	11,537	10,385	22,107		
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	538	760	1,768	1,525	1,527	2,794		
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	538	760	1,768	1,525	1,527	2,614		
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	446	584	1,530	1,222	1,251	2,051		
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	579	498	1,796	1,312	1,220	2,366		
6.	Paid up equity share capital	606	624	606	606	624	606		
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):								
1.	Basic	7.36	9.42	24.91	19.93	19.25	32.66		
2.	Diluted	7.25	9.35	24.58	19.61	19.12	32.23		

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and the listed entity <http://www.coforgetech.com>.
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on October 21, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 22, 2020.
- As at June 30, 2020, the Group held 80% membership interest in RuleTek INC ("RuleTek"). Consequent to the Membership Interest Purchase Agreement with members of RuleTek, during the current quarter, the Group acquired incremental 20% interest for consideration of Rs. 722 Mn resulting in RuleTek becoming a wholly owned subsidiary as at September 30, 2020.
- On June 14, 2020, the Shareholders of the Company have approved the proposed change in name of the Company from "NIIT Technologies Limited" to "Coforge Limited". The name of the Company has been changed from "NIIT Technologies Limited" to "Coforge Limited" w.e.f. August 3, 2020 vide certificate of incorporation pursuant to change of name issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India.
- The Code on Social Security 2020 (Code), which received the Presidential Assent on September 28, 2020, subsumes nine laws relating to social security, retirement and employee benefits, including the Employees Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 and the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972. The effective date of the Code is yet to be notified. The Group will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record related impact thereon.

By order of the Board
For Coforge Limited
 (Erstwhile NIIT Technologies Limited)
 Sd/-
Sudhir Singh
CEO & Executive Director
 DIN: 07080613

Date : October 22, 2020
 Place : New Jersey, USA

Statement of Assets and Liabilities				Statement of Cash Flows			
		₹ (in Million)				₹ (in Million)	
Sl. No.	Particulars	30 Sept 2020	31 March 2020	Sl. No.	Particulars	6 months period ended	
		Unaudited	Audited			30 Sept. 2020	30 Sept. 2019
I.	Assets						
1.	Non-current assets			A	Cash flow from operating activities		
	a) Property, plant and equipment	16,343.1	16,808.7		Profit before tax	1,691.4	2,117.9
	b) Right of use of asset	121.15	119.3		Non-cash adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows:		
	c) Capital work-in-progress	198.8	159.9		Depreciation and amortization expense	557.3	543.3
	d) Intangible assets	2.0	2.3		Property, plant and equipment written off	0.1	0.6
	e) Financial assets				Unrealized foreign exchange loss/ (gain)	5.7	(0.1)
	(i) Security deposits	287.7	287.7		Sundry balances written off	-	0.0
	f) Other non-current assets	286.6	309.1		Provision / liabilities no longer required	(5.4)	(5.7)
					written back		
	(A)	17,239.7	17,687.0		Government grants	(72.6)	(72.6)
2.	Current assets				Interest expenses	276.8	371.8
	a) Inventories	1,390.9	1,457.6		Interest income	(120.5)	(160.8)
	b) Financial assets				Operating profit before working capital changes	2,332.8	2,793.8
	(i) Security deposits	136.0	138.2		Movements in working capital :		
	(ii) Trade receivables	309.7	256.7		Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables and other payables	57.0	(289.0)
	(iii) Cash and bank balances	5,720.6	4,697.4		Increase / (decrease) in provisions and gratuity	57.7	28.0
	(iv) Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	16.5	8.8		Decrease / (increase) in trade receivables	(53.0)	(87.1)
	(v) Other financial assets	668.7	670.9		Decrease / (increase) in inventories	66.7	384.4
	c) Other current assets	3,111.9	3,011.7		Decrease / (increase) in other current and non-current assets	(92.0)	(19.2)
	(B)	11,354.3	10,241.3		Cash generated from operations	2,882.9	2,810.9
	Total assets (C)=(A+B)	28,594.0	27,928.3		Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(282.3)	(391.6)
II.	Equity and liabilities				Net cash flow from operating activities (A)	2,600.6	2,419.3
1.	Equity			B	Cash flows from investing activities		
	a) Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2		Purchase of property, plant and equipment including capital work in progress and capital advances	(133.0)	(109.0)
	b) Other equity	10,633.9	10,880.2		Increase in other bank balances	(7.7)	(3.7)
	(D)	12,900.1	13,146.4		Interest received	122.7	153.2
2.	Non-current liabilities				Net cash flow from/(used) in investing activities (B)	(18.0)	40.5
	a) Financial liabilities			C	Cash flows from financing activities		
	(i) Borrowings	2,872.7	2,800.7		Dividend Paid	(36.9)	(676.1)
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	40.1	39.6		Lease repayment	(1,352.0)	(414.4)
	b) Lease Liability	70.6	76.7		Interest paid	(152.0)	(252.6)
	c) Provisions	155.8	167.2		Net cash flow used in financing activities ©	(1,540.9)	(970.1)
	d) Government grants	432.0	504.7		Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)	1,041.7	1,489.7
	e) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	2,184.5	1,902.6		Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	4,678.9	3,370.7
	(E)	5,755.7	5,491.5		Cash & cash equivalents at the end of the period	5,720.6	4,860.4
3.	Current liabilities				# Cash and Cash equivalent is net of bank overdraft.		
	a) Financial liabilities						
	(i) Trade payables						
	- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	1.7	4.2				
	- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,918.9	2,580.0				
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	3,303.4	3,270.2				
	b) Other current liabilities	827.7	618.7				
	c) Government grants	145.4	145.3				
	d) Provisions	2,741.1	2,672.0				
	(F)	9,938.2	9,290.4				
	Total liabilities (G)=(E+F)	15,693.9	14,781.9				
	Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)	28,594.0					

नई दिल्ली | 24 अक्टूबर 2020 शनिवार बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड

Public Notice for Surrender of Debiture Trustee License
M/s. Orbis Capital Limited
 Notice is hereby given to general public by M/s. Orbis Capital Limited having its registered office at 4A, Ocus Technopark, Sector 54, Gaf Con Road, Gurgaon - 122002 that we are in the process of applying to Surrender and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) for surrender of our registration vide no. IND0000000587 dated December 05, 2018 as Debiture Trustee. All our current assignments as a Debiture Trustee have been either fully terminated or transferred to another registered Debiture Trustee named M/s. Orbis Trusteeship Services Private Limited having registration no. IND0000000602 dated July 15, 2020.

Sd/-
 Ashwani Kumar
 Compliance Officer
 Orbis Capital Limited

***Note: Pursuant to Regional Director (RD) order dated April 27, 2020, Orbis Capital Limited has been merged with Orbis Financial Corporation Limited.**

अपोलो पाईप्स लिमिटेड
CIN: L65999DL1985PLC022723
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 37, हरमोयद पन्वेल्ले,
विहार मार्ग, दिल्ली-110092
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: ए-140,
सेक्टर-136, ग्रीनफिल्ड-201301
दूरभाष: +91 0120 6587777
ई-मेल: compliance@apollopipes.com
वेबसाइट: www.apollopipes.com

सूचना

सेबी (सूचीकृत) दिवस 2015 एंव प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं)
विनिर्माण, 2015 (रजिस्ट्रार) के विनिर्माण 29
के अनुगमन के तहत एनुअर/सालाना डी जाडी है
कि निम्नलिखित विनिर्माण प्रकृतियों पर विचार करने
के लिए कंपनी के निदेशक को सूची देकर होशियार,
29 अक्टूबर, 2015 को आयोजित होगी।

1. 30 तिथि तक, 2015 को समाप्त विनिर्माण तिथि
तथा प्रकृतियों के लिए कंपनी के आयोजित विनिर्माण
प्रकृतियों पर विचार एवं अनुगमन करने के लिए
तथा

2. बॉर्डर द्वारा चिह्नित समझे जाने वाले अन्य विनिर्माण
की प्रकृतियों पर विचार करने के लिए।

Dixon
DIXON TECHNOLOGIES
(INDIA) LIMITED
Registered Office: B-14 & 15, Phase-II,
Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, UP-201305
E-Mail: investorrelations@dixoninfo.com
Website: www.dixoninfo.com
Phone: +91-120-4737200,
Fax: 0120-4737263,
CIN: L32101UP1993PLC066581

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 30th October, 2020, to inter-alia, consider and approve the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Statements (provisional) for the Quarter and Half year ended as on 30th September, 2020 along with the Statement of Assets and Liabilities & Statement of Cash Flows.

Further, in accordance to the Reg. 46 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the details of the aforesaid meeting are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.dixoninfo.com and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited(www.nseindia.com).

For Dixon Technologies (India) Limited
Sd/-
Aishwkh Kumar
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer

Date: 23.10.2020

उसिंग डेवलपमेंट फाइनैस कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Sd/-
(Rajendra Kumar Agarwal)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00011127

अनूप राय
मुंबई, 23 अक्टूबर

तीन दिवसीय मौद्रिक नीति की बैठक का समापन 9 अक्टूबर को हुआ था। रिजर्व बैंक ने कहा, एमपीसी ने वित्तना ज़रूरी हो उठने समय तक समझौतापरक उपाय को जारी रखने का भी निर्णय लिया है। रिजर्व बैंक यह कदम कम से कम मौजूदा वित्त वर्ष और अगले वित्त वर्ष तक जारी रखेगा ताकि टिकाऊ आधार पर आर्थिक वृद्धि को वापस पथा ज सकें और अव्यवस्था या ज कोविड-19 के अर्थ को समाप्त

संशोधित व्यारे स पता चलत
है कि भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान
अहमदाबाद के प्रोफेसर को स्वयं
इस बात को लेकर दुविधा थी कि
क्यों वे अति प्रतिक्रियत्मक
व्यवहार तो नहीं कर रहे हैं।
बेवजह का असमंजस तो नहीं बन
रहे हैं। लेकिन, उन्होंने स्पष्ट किये
कि एम्पीसी के समझौतापरक
कदम को विश्वसनीयता का
बकरार रखने के लिए शालं
चयन जरूरी था, जिसे हार्द में

दिलाशा सेठ और
अदिति दिवेकर
नई दिल्ली/मुंबई, 23 अक्टूबर

अप्रैल-सितंबर के दौरान आयात में 40 प्रतिशत कमी आई है और निर्यात 26 प्रतिशत कम हुआ है। सितंबर में भारत के

आईएमसी चैंबर आफ कॉमर्स
 एंड इंडस्ट्री के डायरेक्टर मार्क
 एस फर्नांडिस ने कहा कि पहचान
 रहित आकलन पेश किए जाने से
 बाद कंसाइनमेंट को मंजूरी मिलने
 में 15 दिन लगने लगे हैं, जो पहले
 24 से 72 घंटे में हो जाता था।

शशांक भिडे
बाहरी सदस्य, भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक

आशिमा गोयल
बाहरी सदस्य, भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक

जयंत आर वर्मा
बाहरी सदस्य, भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक

शैली सेठ मोहिले
मुंबई, 23 अक्टूबर

.....

2 **1**

2077

इस तरह से योजना क
खरीदारों के लिए मुफीद है।

खेलें? बहुत आसान

कॉलम और 3
3 के बॉक्स में
लेकर नौ
संख्या भरें।

★
☆
☆
☆
☆

दिल्ली
सराफा: दिल्ली सराफा बाजार में

1,06,99 रुपये प्रति 10 गामें सह गया
में इससे पिछले कारोबारी सत्र में सोना
51,154,144 रुपये प्रति 10 गामें पर बंद हुआ
था। हालांकि, चांदी की कीमत 121 रुपये
की तेजी के साथ 62,933 रुपये प्रति
किगो गामें पर बंद हुई। पिछले दिन बंद
होने के बाद 62,812 रुपये प्रति किलो रहा था
आंतरराष्ट्रीय बाजार में, सोने का भाव
जल्दबाजी के साथ 1,908 रुपये प्रति औंस
हो गया था। चांदी का भाव 24.72 डॉलर प्रति
औंस पर स्थिर रहा।

सोने का भाव रुपये प्रति किंवंत

संवदन

संवदन	1640/1650	गेहूं शराबी सेला
2500/2600	चावल, गवई	शेला
3400/3450	स्टीम	3900/4000,
2300/2400	2600/2700	चावल (सोना)
2300/2400	चावल अरहर	सवा नं.

8300/8400, पटका 10000/10100
विरोक्षण 7000/7200, चना दाल 6300/
6100, चना देशी छाना 6000/6100, चना
पाया छाना 6100/6200, मटर् दिशरी
6600/7800, उडद साबुत (काला)
8800/10300, दाल उडद (काली) 9000/
11000, उडद थोया 10000/11500
मसूर छोटी 7000/7400, मलक
6500/6700, किराना: जीरा 14800
18200, लालमिर्ब गुंठरा 17000/22000
हर्दी निजाम गट्टा (50 किलो)
10000/4300, धनिया एम्पयी 7400/
3650, छोटी इलायची (किलो) 1700/
2100, बड़ी इलायची 450/560,
कलर पुत्र

जेठ 1560/1660, जै 1300/1320, चालम मसुरी 1900/2000
चालम मोला 1850/1950, देशी चना
5800/5900, चना छाना 6000/6200
8000/8300, पिसवा 6300/6400, विदेशी मटर्
दाल 8000/8300, पिसवा 6300/6400, मलक

दाल 7500/8000, अरहर लेमन 7100/7125, दाल अरहर 9600/10100
 गन्धिय 8600/9100, उदर एसमरू 9250/9300, एमरूयमू 8500/8100, राजन
 चित्रा 10000/10700, मूंग 6200/6400
 मसरू छोटी 6200/6700, छांटी 6900/7400, सरसो 5500/5600, तिल सफे
 8400/8500, सोया (दीन) 1900/1925
 तेल सरसो कछी घानी चैट डेड (दीन)
 2300/2350, सरसो खल 2400/2450
 पामोलिन 1900/1950, वनस्पति (मरु)
 (मुपु) एसओआर 1760/1850
 मयूरधन रेशी शी 5800, वासुदेव 5300
 अलसी 6500/6600, धनिया: लोक
 7900/8100, राजजन्मा 8400/8600
 बढिया 9800/10700, हल्दी 7200/7300
 8300, जीरा 14800/18000,
चंदोरी
 (फ्रिट किलो): मैन्वा ऑयल 979, बोल
 (फ्रिट 12 नं.) 1127, पंजेक 1083
 डीअनओ 848, एनएल लैस बोल्स 114

मुजफ्फरनगर
गुड्ड (40 किलो): लड्डू नम
125/1000, खुरपा 950/1000, चाव
980/1125, रसकट 975/1020, शक
1116/1160, चीनी मिल डिली. (पंच
(जीएसटी अतिरिक्त): खतोली 334
बुढ़ाना 3220, थाना भवन 324
सिद्धना 3240, शामली 3200, शि
होजीर 3500/3550

तपड़
अनाज-दाल: गेहूँ 1735/1740, चाव
परमल 2100/2200, डुल्लेकी बासम
सेला 3900/4000, चारमसी 112
स्टीम 6100/6200, चना 5500/555
चनादाल 6200/6300, कासी च
7000/7500, राजमा देसी चि
9500/10000, मटर दाल 6800/69
दाल अहरर 9500/10000, म
7000/7200, उड़द देसी 7800/79
दाल उड़द 8500/9500, घोया 850
10000, मूंग घोया 6700/6800,

यवना
राजस्थानी अतिरिक्त (प्रति विं०)
इंडोसबान (साभा) (प्रति ज्यौडै) 12
इंडोसबान (अखाडै) 118, खल सरस
2500, डीओसी: राइसबान बैल सरस
850, लाल 850, कंटीन्यूअस 85
सरसों (टन) 20500, अनाज: १०
1780/1785, आटा (50 किग्रा) 1000
मैदा 1140, चोकर (49 किग्रा) 82
लकड़ी बिहार 1380/1400

मुक्कियाना
दाल-दलहन: राजमां विन्ना 9800
10500, अरहर दाल 9800/11000, उर
साबुत 9300/9800, उद्द घोडा
10000/11200, झिलक 9500/10000
दाल मसूर 7500/8500, चनादा
6400/6700, पोयो प्यार बैसन (50
किग्रा) 2550, कारली चोरा 6300/7500
मूंग साबुत 6700/7000, मूंग घो
7500/8500, चावल: डीवी 4600/4700
हल्दी 7100/8500, **एचएनए**